502885267 07/09/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2931865

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DUNAN MICROSTAQ, INC.	07/07/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ZHEJIANG DUNAN HETIAN METAL CO., LTD.
Street Address:	NO.1 ZHONGYANG RD.
Internal Address:	DIANKOU INDUSTRIAL AREA
City:	ZHUJI, ZHEJIANG
State/Country:	CHINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61611747
Application Number:	61711431
Application Number:	61732922
Application Number:	61745764
Application Number:	61746291
Application Number:	61838529
Application Number:	61838478
Application Number:	61839187
Application Number:	13563017

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (419)255-9639

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4192555900

Email: docketing@mstfirm.com

MACMILLAN, SOBANSKI & TODD, LLC Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 720 WATER STREET

Address Line 2: ONE MARITIME PLAZA FIFTH FLOOR

Address Line 4: TOLEDO, OHIO 43604

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1-53774 ALLEN W. INKS NAME OF SUBMITTER:

PAIENI **REEL: 033275 FRAME: 0371** 502885267

SIGNATURE:	/Allen W. Inks/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/09/2014	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=758_53774_Assignment_DunAn#page1.tif		
source=758_53774_Assignment_DunAn#page2.tif		
source=758 53774 Assignment DunAn#page3.tif		

PATENT REEL: 033275 FRAME: 0372

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION OF the payment by Zhejiang DunAn Hetian Metal Co., Ltd., of No.1 Zhongyang Rd., Diankou Industrial Area, Zhuji, Zhejiang, China (ASSIGNEE) to DunAn Microstaq, Inc., of 4120 Freidrich Lane, Suite 225, Austin Texas 78744 (ASSIGNOR) of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby does sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in any patent applications claiming priority to any of the patent application listed on the attached Exhibit (the APPLICATIONS) or claiming an invention disclosed in the APPLICATIONS, and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, all Letters Patent of the United States or other countries which may be granted thereon, and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all other lawful forms of protection for said inventions in the United States and its territories, and in any and all foreign countries;

AND, TO COMPLY WITH 37 CFR 3.21 for recordal of this assignment in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, I hereby authorize and request the said Assignee or legal representatives thereof to insert below the filing information regarding any such patent applications claiming priority to the APPLICATIONS or claiming an invention disclosed in the APPLICATIONS, and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all other

PATENT REEL: 033275 FRAME: 0373

lawful forms of protection	on for said inve	ntions in the U	nited States and its
territories, when it become	mes known:		
🛘 in an Applicati	on For Patent fi	led herewith, o	ŕ
☐ in Application	No.		iled with the United States
Patent and Trader	nark Office on o	or about	, or
□ in			
IN WITNESS WE	IEREOF I have	· hereunto set r	ny hand and seal this this
7 day of July	-	Géne Yac Chief Exe	2410
STATE OF TEXAS))ss: /292/	,728-3	exp 1-15-2017
COUNTY OF TRAVIS)		
Sworn and subscrib	ed to before me t	this 7th day Pulse Notary P	ua ho Lo
y		Notary P My Co My Co Jar	BECCA THI LE ublic, State of Texas promission Explics suary 15, 2017

EXHIBIT

U.S. Patent Application No.	Filing Date
61/611,747	16-Mar-2012
61/711,431	09-Oct-2012
61/732,922	03-Dec-2012
61/745,764	25-Dec-2012
61/746,291	27-Dec-2012
61/838529	24-Jun-2013
61/838478	24-Jun-2013
61/839,187	25-Jun-2013
13/563,017	31-Jul-2013